
Pfeiffer (13-7) -vs- Emory (10-7)
3/14/2026 at Atlanta, GA (Cooper Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lauryn Selvaraj (1-0)
Loss: Abigail Bowman (4-3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Newton Babb First: Tony Shanks Second Base: Creamor Scarborough 
Start: 12:30 PM   Time: 2:28   Attendance: 136   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Pfeiffer 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 7 2
Emory 7 0 0 0 2 0 X 9 11 1

Pfeiffer 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Landry Stewart cf 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Heather Vaughn dp 3 1 1 0 1 0 2
Kirstyn Herman c 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
Brooke Piper lf 2 1 2 3 2 0 0
Mollie Bulla p/1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyndal Morrison pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emily Dickerson 1b/ph 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Abigail Bowman p 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Ivye Francis pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Sydney Holder p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reese Caranna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E.a. Nance rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Natalie Auman 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Ky Perdue ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kylah Shifflett ph 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Charly Cooper 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 5 7 5 6 0 6

2B: Natalie Auman (1)
HR: Brooke Piper (1)
SB: Landry Stewart (1)
E: Kirstyn Herman (1); Charly Cooper (1)

Emory 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ashley Chu cf 2 1 2 1 2 0 0
Lillian Ware c 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Ellie Zerr dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alejandra Wittman ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ella Janish 2b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Shivani Nangia 2b 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
Megan Sutton 3b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Ella Hoyle 1b 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
    Gabriela Oceguera pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Allie Stevenson ss 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Addison Kwong rf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Shea Johnson lf 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
    Abby Wylie ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Sydney Thune p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lauryn Selvaraj p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 9 11 8 4 2 3

2B: Lillian Ware (1); Allie Stevenson (1); Addison Kwong (2)
HR: Ella Hoyle (1)
SH: Lillian Ware (1)
SB: Shivani Nangia (1)
CS: Ashley Chu (2)
E: Ella Hoyle (1)
DP: 3

Pfeiffer IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mollie Bulla 0.1 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 13
Abigail Bowman (L, 4-3) 4.2 7 5 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 18 22 5 5 73
Sydney Holder 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
Reese Caranna 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 5
Totals 11 9 9 4 2 0 0 0 0 25 30 7 6 95

Emory IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sydney Thune 0.0 2 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 17
Lauryn Selvaraj (W, 1-0) 7.0 5 1 1 4 0 1 0 0 0 24 28 5 13 106
Totals 7 5 5 6 0 1 0 0 0 26 32 5 13 123



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 7   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Pfeiffer - Top of 1st PFE EMO
Landry Stewart walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Heather Vaughn walked (3-0 BBBB); Landry Stewart advanced to second. 0 0
Kirstyn Herman singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Heather Vaughn advanced to second; Landry Stewart
scored. 1 0
Brooke Piper homered to left center, 3 RBI (2-1 KBB); Kirstyn Herman scored; Heather Vaughn scored. 4 0
Lauryn Selvaraj to p for Sydney Thune. 4 0
Mollie Bulla reached first on an error by 1b (1-1 KB). 4 0
Kyndal Morrison pinch ran for Mollie Bulla. 4 0
Emily Dickerson lined into double play 2b (1-2 KBF); Kyndal Morrison out on the play. 4 0
E.a. Nance grounded out to ss (3-1 BBFB). 4 0

Emory - Bottom of 1st PFE EMO
Mollie Bulla to p for Kyndal Morrison. 4 0
Ashley Chu singled through the right side (0-0). 4 0
Lillian Ware doubled to center field (0-1 F); Ashley Chu advanced to third. 4 0
Ellie Zerr grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 0
Ella Janish singled through the right side, RBI (2-1 BFB); Lillian Ware advanced to third; Ashley Chu scored. 4 1
Shivani Nangia pinch ran for Ella Janish. 4 1
Shivani Nangia stole second. 4 1
Megan Sutton singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-2 BKBF); Shivani Nangia
advanced to third; Lillian Ware scored. 4 2
Abigail Bowman to p for Mollie Bulla. 4 2
Ella Hoyle homered to left center, 3 RBI (1-1 BK); Megan Sutton scored; Shivani Nangia scored. 4 5
Allie Stevenson walked (3-1 BKBBH). 4 5
Abigail Bowman to p for Heather Vaughn. 4 5
Mollie Bulla to 1b for Abigail Bowman. 4 5
Emily Dickerson to dp. 4 5
Addison Kwong reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-2 KBBF); Allie Stevenson out at second ss to
2b. 4 5
Shea Johnson singled to third base, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); Addison Kwong advanced to
third. 4 5
Ashley Chu singled to third base, advanced to third on a throwing error by 3b, RBI (0-0); Shea Johnson
scored; Addison Kwong scored. 4 7
Lillian Ware popped up to ss (0-2 KF). 4 7

Pfeiffer - Top of 2nd PFE EMO
Shivani Nangia to 2b. 4 7
Natalie Auman grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 7
Ky Perdue fouled out to c (2-2 BKKB). 4 7
Landry Stewart walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 7
Heather Vaughn to dp for Abigail Bowman. 4 7
Abigail Bowman to p for Emily Dickerson. 4 7
Heather Vaughn singled to right field (0-0); Landry Stewart advanced to third. 4 7
Kirstyn Herman grounded out to ss (2-1 BFB). 4 7

Emory - Bottom of 2nd PFE EMO
Ellie Zerr grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 7
Shivani Nangia walked (3-2 KSBFBBFFFB). 4 7
Shivani Nangia advanced to second on a throwing error by c. 4 7
Megan Sutton grounded out to ss (1-2 FFB); Shivani Nangia out at third 1b to 3b. 4 7

Pfeiffer - Top of 3rd PFE EMO
Brooke Piper walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 7
Mollie Bulla reached on a fielder's choice to third base (2-1 BKB); Brooke Piper out at second 3b to 2b. 4 7
Abigail Bowman walked (3-2 BBKBKB); Mollie Bulla advanced to second. 4 7



E.a. Nance popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 4 7
Natalie Auman flied out to cf (3-2 BKBKB). 4 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Emory - Bottom of 3rd PFE EMO
Ella Hoyle flied out to cf (0-0). 4 7
Allie Stevenson popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 4 7
Addison Kwong doubled to left field (0-0). 4 7
Shea Johnson grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 4 7

Pfeiffer - Top of 4th PFE EMO
Ky Perdue grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 4 7
Landry Stewart grounded out to c unassisted (1-2 KKBF). 4 7
Heather Vaughn grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 7

Emory - Bottom of 4th PFE EMO
Ashley Chu walked (3-2 BFBKBFB). 4 7
Lillian Ware out at first p to 2b, SAC (0-0); Ashley Chu advanced to second. 4 7
Alejandra Wittman pinch hit for Ellie Zerr. 4 7
Alejandra Wittman flied out to lf (0-1 K). 4 7
Ashley Chu out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 4 7

Pfeiffer - Top of 5th PFE EMO
Kirstyn Herman grounded out to ss (3-2 BBFBK). 4 7
Brooke Piper walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 7
Mollie Bulla grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Brooke Piper out on the play. 4 7

Emory - Bottom of 5th PFE EMO
Shivani Nangia struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 4 7
Megan Sutton fouled out to 3b (2-2 SBBFF). 4 7
Ella Hoyle singled through the left side (0-0). 4 7
Gabriela Oceguera pinch ran for Ella Hoyle. 4 7
Allie Stevenson doubled to right field, RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Gabriela Oceguera scored. 4 8
Addison Kwong doubled to left field, RBI (1-2 FKB); Allie Stevenson scored. 4 9
Abby Wylie pinch hit for Shea Johnson. 4 9
Abby Wylie struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 4 9

Pfeiffer - Top of 6th PFE EMO
Ella Hoyle to 1b for Gabriela Oceguera. 4 9
Shea Johnson to lf for Abby Wylie. 4 9
Emily Dickerson pinch hit for Abigail Bowman. 4 9
Emily Dickerson singled to center field (0-0). 4 9
Ivye Francis pinch ran for Emily Dickerson. 4 9
Ivye Francis advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 9
E.a. Nance grounded out to 3b (3-2 KFBBB). 4 9
Natalie Auman doubled to left field (1-1 KB); Ivye Francis advanced to third. 4 9
Kylah Shifflett pinch hit for Ky Perdue. 4 9
Kylah Shifflett grounded out to 3b, RBI (2-2 KBKB); Ivye Francis scored. 5 9
Landry Stewart singled to shortstop (2-2 FFFBFB); Natalie Auman advanced to third. 5 9
Landry Stewart stole second. 5 9
Heather Vaughn grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 5 9

Emory - Bottom of 6th PFE EMO
Sydney Holder to p for Ivye Francis. 5 9



Ky Perdue to ss for Kylah Shifflett. 5 9
Ashley Chu walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 9
Reese Caranna to p for Sydney Holder. 5 9
Lillian Ware flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 5 9
Ellie Zerr to dp for Alejandra Wittman. 5 9
Ellie Zerr flied out to cf (0-1 K). 5 9
Ella Janish to 2b for Shivani Nangia. 5 9
Ashley Chu out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 5 9

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Pfeiffer - Top of 7th PFE EMO
Kirstyn Herman flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 9
Brooke Piper singled to left field (2-1 BKB). 5 9
Mollie Bulla grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (3-1 BBBK); Brooke Piper out on the play. 5 9

Emory - Bottom of 7th PFE EMO


